
-

-

-
-

K23/K25 

THROUGH FEED FOUR 
SIDE PLANING 

MACHINE 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

PARTS MANUAL No.2035/1 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



--~ 

"" t, 
I 

,... 
: I 

-

... 

,.., 
I 
I 

MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

PAGE NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODELK23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

CONTENTS 

DESCRIPTION 

FENCES, BEDPLA TES & SIDE GUIDJ;S (LONG INFEED) 

FENCES, BEDPLATES & SIDE GUIDES (SHORT INFEED) 

SHORT INFEED TABLE 

SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE UNIT 

ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT 

SPINDLE UNIT 

FIRST BOTTOM HEAD 

TOP IDLE ROLLER PRESSURE 

BELT ARRANGEMENT (NEAR SIDE HEAD/FENCE SIDE HEAD SPINDLE) 

FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 

NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 

FENCE SIDE HEAD & NEAR SIDE HEAD LATERAL ADJUSTMENT GEARBOX 

13 SIDE HEAD LOCKING ARRANGEMENT 

14 TOP HEAD ADJUSTMENT 

15 TOP HEAD RlSE & FALL BEVEL BOX- SHEET 1 

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING PARTS, PLEASE QUOTE MACHINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER. 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

CONTENTS 

PAGE NO. DESCRIPTION 

16 TOP HEAD RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX-SHEET 2 

17 TOP HEAD RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX-SHEET 3 

18 TOP/SECOND BOTTOM SPINDLE AXIAL ADJUSTMENT 

19 TOP HEAD CHIPBREAKER 

20 

21 

TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE (SINGLE) 

TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE (SPLIT) 

22 DRIVEN/IDLE BEDROLLER 

23 SECOND BO'ITOM HEAD ADJUSTMENT 

24 BOTTOM HEAD RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX 

25 SECOND BOITOM HEAD BARREL LOCKING 

26 BEAM AND GEARBOX ARRANGEMENTS 

27 SIMPLABELT Z CONFIGURATION VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE 

28 BEAM RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX 

29 SHAFT MOUNTED FEEDROLL 

30 FLANGED MOUNTED FEEDROLL 

, 
i ! 

~ 
I 

""' I 
I I 

~ 
I I 

I : 

~ 
I 

I 
I 

n 
~ 
! I 
; i 

r'I 
I : 

~ 

! : 
I 

n 

i-t 
! ! 

,... 
i I 

r 
n 
i-i 
I 
I ' 

n 
n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



) I I I J I ) J 1 J ] I I 

.oR"....-:-... ·:- _-;:"""~ · ·~.:"-.~~!<::: 
~· 

ll 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 & 1<25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: FENCES, BEDPLATES & SIDE GUIDES (LONG INFEED) 

REF.NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

BEDPLATE AFl'ER SECOND BOTTOM HEAD:- FOR SHORT BEDROLL Xl2144 
FOR FULL WIDTH BEDROLL XL2488&XL2507 + Xl.2487 

FENCE OVER SECOND BOTTOM HEAD :- Xl.2247 for m/c.nos.2002 to 2059 
XI.2534 for m/c.nos 2060 onwards 

FENCE SUPPORT, OUTFEED XL2155 

BEDPLATE BEFORE SECOND BOTTOM HEAD :acoustic slots :XU142, i;olid lip XT .24S7. 
alum Xl.2673, permali Xl.2438 

FENCE SUPPORT BETWEEN TOP HEADS Xl.2154 

BEDPLATE UNDER TOP HEADS XL2437 ( pt:llIUlli c=quiv.XI.2732 ) 

FENCE BETWEEN TOP HEADS Xl2245 

FENCE BEFORE FIRST TOP HEAD Xl.2157 

FENCE SUPPORT-FENCE SIDE HEAD TO FIRSTTOP HEAD Xl.2153 

FENCE NOSEPIECE AFTER FENCE SIDE HEAD Xl.2156 

FENCE NOSEPIECE REBATING XI.2233 

12 SERRATED CLAMP PLATE Xl.2232 

13 LIP PLATE FOR INFEED TABLE Xl.2048 

14 • BEDPLA TE AFTER FIRST BOTTOM HEAD : Xl.2239 mfcs.2002-2096 
XL2376 mies.with PHT & m/c 2097 onwards 

15 FENCE SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE XU238 

16 BEDPLATE BETWEEN FENCE SIDE HEAD AND NEAR SIDE HEAD Xl.2140 

17 NEAR SIDE HEAD BEDPLA TE XI.2332 

18 SIDE GUIDE UNDER TOP HEADS Xl.2270 

19 FRONT FENCE SUPPORT BRACKET GA7730 

20 VERTICAL SHAFT FOR SUPPORT GA61 

21 SIDE GUIDE AFTER SECOND BOTTOM HEAD Xl.2283 

2 

4 

4 

r 
~ 
I 

I I 

r 

P-1 
i 

,... 
I 

""" I I 

r 
I 

r-i 
I 

r 
r 
r +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



- ] . --1 ) I .~-~) . ___ ) I _) 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

_) -- J J J -~ 1 I _) 

--------_--@ 

.~-------------- --@) --
DRAWING ILLUSTRATES LONG INFEED 

MACHINE WITH SHORT OUTFEED ROLLER 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
FENCES, BEDPLATES& SIDE GUIDES 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

-~_] 

3: 
0 
0 m 
I 

fa 
w 

_) 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

1 • 

2 

3 .. 

4 

s 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST - MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: FENCES, BEDPLATES & SIDE GUIDES (SHORT INFEED) 

PART DESCRIPTION 

BEDPLATE AFTER INTERMEDIATE AND OUTFEED ROU..ER Xl2487 

FENCE OVER SECOND BOITOM HEAD :- Xl2247 for m/c.nos.2002 to 2059 
Xl2534 for m/c.nos 2060 onwards 

SHORT BEDPLATE AFTER SECOND BOTTOM HEAD XU488 

FENCE SUPPORT, OUTFEED XU 155 

BEDPLATE BEFORE SECOND BOTTOM HEAD- INTERMEDIATE BEDROLL Xl2463 

FENCE SUPPORT BETWEEN TOP HEADS XU154 

FENCE BETWEEN TOP HEADS Xl2245 

BEDPLATE BEFORE INTERMEDIATE BEDROLL XL2462 

BEDPLA TE UNDER TOP HEADS Xl2487 

FENCE BEFORE FIRST TOP HEAD Xl2157 

FENCE SUPPORT FENCE SIDE HEAD TO FIRST TOP HEAD XL2 l 53 

FENCE NOSEPIECE AFTER FENCE SIDE HEAD XU156 

LIP PLATE FOR INFEED TABLE XU048 

BEDPLATE AFTER FIRST BOTTOM HEAD- SHORT INFEED Xl2376 

FENCE SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE Xl2238 

BEDPLATE BETWEEN FENCE SIDE HEAD AND NEAR SIDE HEAD Xl2140 

NEAR SIDE HEAD BEDPLA TE Xl2332 

SIDE GUIDE UNDER TOP HEADS Xl2270 

FRONT FENCE SUPPORT BRACKET GA7730 

VERTICAL SHAFT FOR SUPPORT GA6 t 

SIDE GUIDE AFTER SECOND BOTTOM HEAD Xl2283 

QUANTITY 

2 

4 

4 

.... 
I • 

I 

~ 

,.. 

,... 

~ 

~ 
I I 

r 

19! 
j I 

r 
r: 
I 

r 
~ 

I I 
I 

n 
r 
I I 

~ 
I 
I 

I +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



_-] -~1 _ _] - -- ] - _] __ _] ~) -~] --:__ 1 
---- J 

___ ] 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

-----e 

DRAWING ILLUSTRATES SHORT INFEED 
MACHINE WITH LONG INTERMEDIATE 

AND OUTFEED ROLLERS 

FENCES, BEDPLATES& SIDE GUIDES DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 
ASSEMBL y PROFILE OF I 

.___ _______________ .._ ________ -----·· ·---·--·------------·-·--· --------·- ·---· ··-··-··--··--·----

_____ ) _- _) 

~ 
0 
0 
m 
r-

e w 

.,, 
> 
0 m 
N 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SHORT INFEED TABLE 

TOP DRIVEN INFEED SHAFT FOR ROLLERS Xl2237 

BOTTOM DRIVEN INFEED ROLLERS GA4S64 

SHORT INFEED CRADLE Xl2S48 

TOP POSmON ROLLER HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT CONTROL Xl2429 

BOITOM POSITION ROLLER HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT CONTROL XU429 

FRONT LIP PLATE (REAR NOT SHOWN) XI.2372, REAR XI.2373 

PNEUMATIC CYLINDER FOR PURE IIORIZONTAL THRUST FESTO 911910 

INFEED FENCE FOR SHORT INFEED Xl2419 

INFEED FENCE ADJUSTMENT CONTROL PLATE GA19250 

BEDPLATE FOR SHORT INFEED TABLE Xl2375 

SHORT INFEED TABLE Xl2547 

TABLE RISE AND FALL ADJUSTING SCREW Xl2384 

ADDITIONAL LIFT UP COVER FOR SHORT INFEED NIA 

ELECTRICAL CABINET (SHORT & LONG INFEED MACHINE) 

FOOT AND ELECTRICAL CABINET SUPPORT FOR SHORT INFEED XJ.2378 

QUANTITY 

3 

~ 
I 

~ 
I 

,-i 
, I 

~ 
I I 

~ 

I 

i1 
! ! 

~ 

I j 

r 

r 
n 
n 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



-~-] ------] _ _] \ -=--1 _J J _) 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

-- I I - ] I - ] \ - ~- J ( - ) I -_--=i I - - 1 I --=_-J ~_) I J I _ _J 

------------------· ·----- ··-

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
SHORT INFEED TABLE 

15 

VIEWS SHOWN WITH SHORT INFEED 
END PANEL (INFEl;D) REMOVED 

VIEWS SHOWN WITH OUTFEED 
END OF MACHINE CUT AWAY 

~RAWN BY: S.J.DAV~---
~---------------L----·· .... ·- .L ___ ~_:__·, ···-·-· ------------· 

-:.-1 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r-

iO w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST - MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRJPTION: SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE UNlT 

REF. NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

2 

~ 3 

4 

5 

6 

1l' 7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

M 12 X 60mm HEXAGON HEAD SCREW K0525733 

CLAMPING WASHER GA252 

SINGLE ROLLER SIDE PRESSURE BRACKET XL2435 ( UPTO M/C.N0.2143) 
GA16141 (MIC.2144 & FUTURE) 

SPRING W A438 

8nun DIAMETER X 30nun LONG TENSION PIN K0520535 

5nun DIAMETER X 30mm LONG TENSION PIN K0520553 

SUPPORT PLATE FOR SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE XL2434 (SHORT lNFEED UP TO M/C.2143 ) 
XL2529 (LONG INFEED UP TO M/C.2143) 
XL2725 ( MIC. 2 144 & FUTURE ) 

PRESSURE ROLLER SLIDING SHAFT GAi 11 

ROLLER PlN FOR SIDE PRESSURE GA103 

ROLLER FOR SIDE PRESSURE GAl 864 

6004-2RS RHP & SKF BEARING K0601121 

20mm DIAMETER EXTERNAL CJRCL!P K3009276 

)"... L YI 00 S c y._ \.... 'L '1-3-:j 
I- L V\0()6 GL 2~2-~ 
)I._'-- M 00 '( (?- 'Z.'.7 z ~ 

2 

2 

-

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



~--1 -~J __ ] ~~) • ) I 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

__ ] --=i ~ -=1 _-::_ J - ~ _] ~ _-] -~-=i -- _] ----=~1 -_-=-:i -~=-i -~-~__] -- 1 

-----@ 

~ 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE UNIT 
-· --·-· ..... __________ ---

3: 
0 
0 
m 
r 
R) 
w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 &K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT 

SHORT INFEED BEDPLATE XI.2375 

ANTI-KICKBACK FINGER, K23 up to mlc.No.2144 & K25 up to No.306 : XI.2454 

QUANTITY 

26 
m/c.No.2145 onwards & K25 m/c.No.307 onwards: GAI9115 

AS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K0610252 27 

20mm JD X 28mm OD X lOmm LONG BUSH KOS31498 26 

BLOCK FOR FINGER LIFT GA16715 2 

STANDARD TAPER PIN NO. 2, KOS20505 2 

SHAFT FOR ANTI-KICKBACK FINGERS XI.2456 

BLOCK FOR ANTI-KICKBACK SHAFT GAl 6717 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X lSmm LONG BUSH K053 l 540 

HANDLE FOR ANTI-KICKBACK FINGERS XI.2457 

LIFT PLATE FOR ANTI-KICKBACK FINGERS Xl..2455 

MOUNTING BRACKET FOR ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT LIMIT SWITCH XI.2458 

CAM FOR ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT GA16712 

STANDARD TAPER PIN NO. 4, K0520507 

MOUNTING PLATE FOR ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT XI.2446 

MOUNTING BLOCK FOR ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT, K23 up to mlc.No.2144 & K25 up to No.306: XI.2453 1 
K23 mlc.No.2145 onwards & K25 mlc.No.307 onwards: GAl 6881 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH K0531564 

PLUNGER FOR ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT GA16726 

STANDARD SPRING NO. 2, K0524102 

1.301/80 +X-M8 REVOLVING HANDLE K.5127214 

r'! 
I 
I 

111111! 
i 

r-' 
' i 

r 

~ 
I 

~ 
! 
i I 

r 

n 
I 

r 
i 

r 
t 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



- I • _) J I I I - ] - J J -1 -_] -=-i ~-_] ---=~-] __ J -~-1 

3: 
0 
0 

--------·--------------.. -- -· m 

VIEW SHOWN WITH SHORT INFEED BEDPLATE ADDITIONAL ITEM - NOT ILLUSTRATED: 
MOUNTING POSITION IDENTICAL FOR LONG INFEED COVER FOR ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

FENCE LOCKING EXTENSION - LONG JNFEED ONLY 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
ANTI-KICKBACK UNIT r·---DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVI~---__, 

.-
R'.) 
lrJ 

.. _J - ) 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

s 

6 

7 

8 

9 

IO 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SPINDLE UNIT 

PART DESCRIPTION 

MS X 20mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW KOS25187 

HORIZONTAL BARREL END CAP XJ.2187 

Ml2 X 40mm HEXAGON HEAD CAPSCREW KOS2S233 

PULLEY RETAINING WASHER Xl2074 

SPINDLE PULLEY XJ.2075 

FK6.ASD PISTON RING 75.0-79.S K3069507 

RHP 7009 CTDUF-P4 PAIRED BEARJNG K0601Sl0 

40mm HORIZONTAL SPINDLE (NOT 1st BTM.) XL.2067, l,13/16"dia. XJ.2364 
ditto 1st BTM Xl.2060, l,13/16"dia. XU365 
ditto 2SOCAP.(NOT lST BTM) XL2493, l,13/16"diaJCU662 
ditto 250CAP. 19T BTM Xl2495, l,13/16"dia.XL2663 

SPINDLE BARREL Xl2068 

RHP 7012 CTDUL-P4 PAIRED BEARING K0601S13 

BEARING SPACER RING ASSEMBLY Xl2177 

OUTER THREADED LOCKNUT XU063 

FK6.ASD PISTON RING 70.0-74.S K3069506 

INNER THREADED LOCKNUT XL2062 

SPINDLE LOCKING COLLAR GA4788 

SPINDLE SHAFT NUT GA98 

12mm X 8mm X 70mm LONG KEY KOS2J 186 

ADJUSTING NUT LEFT HANDED TRAPEZOIDAL XU029 

M6 X 25mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525167 

FOR USE ON FIRST BOITOM HEAD SPINDI.E ITEM 9 (BARREL) IS ECCENTRIC XJ.2061 

ALL OTHER SPINDLES USE A STANDARD CONCENTRIC BARREL 

QUANTITY 

6 

3 

!ml! 

i 

~ 

~ ; 

r' 

"" i 

~ 

~ 
I 

-~ 

I 

.... 
I 

-1'9' 
i 
J 

r 
I 

1"' 
J 

ri 
! 
I +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



: __ J -=:-1 -~ J _ I -· J -- _] -- -- J - - J --- -J -~ I - 1 _] _-_] --· -~_-) -~--) ,._ _____ J - :___J - _-_] - -~ 

,,. 
.----------------------------------··-----· 

~ 
0 
c m 
r-

2 

te w 

i....;:....-----@ 

--@ 

G 
··--~-·-

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAV1S 

--·--- ·-·-----------·--·· -·- -· 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER . ASSEMBL y PROFILE OF 
SPINDLE UNIT 

L-------------~------·--·--

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 ~"' 

9 

10 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: FIRST BOTTOM HEAD 

FIRST BOITOM HEAD SPINDLE K23 40mm XLEOOI, l,13/16"dia.XLE004 
K25 40mm XLE007, l,13/16"dia.xLE010 

FIRST BOITOM HEAD MOUNTING XUOl I 

ECCENTRIC PIN FOR FIRST BOTIOM HEAD ADnJSTMENT XU023 

BACKPLATE FOR FIRST BOTIOM HEAD BELT COVER XU340 

FIRST BOITOM HEAD DRIVE BELT 50HZ.K3005504, 60HZ.K3005531 

FIRST BOITOM HEAD MOTOR 

WORM FOR FIRST BOTTOM HEAD ADJUSTMENT X12137 

CLAMPING NUT GA5894 

MI2 TAPER WASHERS DEGREES K052870S 

FIRST BOTIOM HEAD MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET XUI38 

QUANTITY 

4 

~ 
I 
I 

~ 
I 

I i 

~ 
,! I 

.... 
i I 

,... 
I 

r-i 
I 

I 

r 
r"' 
I ~ 
I I 

"" I 

,... 
I I 

""' i I 

I I 

i! 
I I 

~ 
I 
I 

n 
r: 
I I 

,.., 
I . 
! I 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



_-] _] ___ ] --- J --• - - ] ] ~] - _) -- ) ·-· J 

SETTING FOR FIRST BOTTOM HEAD SPINDLE OBTAINED BY: 
ECCENTRIC PIN (HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT)- ITEM 3 
AND WORM (VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT) - ITEM 7 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
FIRST BOTTOM HEAD 

__ ] - -1 ] __ ] 

ADDITIONAL ITEM - NOT ILLUSTRATED: 
FIRST BOTIOM HEAD BELT COVER 

-------·-
DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

____ . _______ _. 

~ 
0 
0 
m 
r 

" N 
VJ 

____ ) _J 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

s 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP IDLE ROLLER PRESSURE 

PART DESCRIPTION 

HORJZONTAL PRESSURE BAR FOR TRANSVERSE ADJUSTMENT GA3 l 

SPLIT CLAMP GA99 

SPRING TENSIONER FOR TOP PRESSURE GA27 

Ml2 WASHER K0528105 

SPRING W A438 

Ml2 X 45mm HEXAGON HEAD SCREW K0525547 

BARREL FOR TOP PRESSURE GA25 

ROLLER ARM FOR TOP PRESSURE GA316 

ROLLER PIN FOR TOP PRESSURE GA864 

HORJZONTAL PRESSURE BAR XI.2326 

SPLIT CLAMP FOR PRESSURE XL23 l 9 

Smm DIAMETER X 24rnrn LONG TENSION PIN K0520533 

Smm DIAMETER X 24mm LONG TENSION PIN K0520549 

BLACK POLYURETHANE ROLLER INCLUDING BEARING K3069212 

20mm DIAMETER EXTERNAL CIRCLIP K3009276 

MlO X SSmm HRXAC'..ON HF.AD SCREW KOS25536 

BRACKET FOR TOP PRESSURE GA7730 

MIO X 35mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K052521 l 

MIO WASHER KOS28104 

MIO SPRING WASHER SINGLE COIL K0528155 

MIO HEXAGON NUT K0527l03 

QUANTTIY 

4 

4 

2 

!"Ill 
l I 
I ! 

fm! 
: I 
I I 

~ 
I 

~· 

i i 

~ 

i : 

r 
I 
I i 

I I 

! I 

,.. 
I 
I 

~ 
I I 

r 
flllt 

I : 

n 
,.., 
' I 

,: i 

n 
r. 
n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



- I I . l '· - _ ] . -- I I --- 1 I - J - ] :_~ ] \ _] I -- I I - - J I . - I ( - I ,I - - I I - I ( -· __ ) 

~-~---.. - @> 
,..__ ______ ---B 

0 ~ -:::=-~ 

~--e 
o------@ 

-------t1D @..---@ 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER ASSEMBL y PROFILE OF - ·-- I 
~----------~-T_o_P_ID_~_R_o_~RPR~~~ -~-J 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

~-] ' :_J -- ) 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r-
;a 
UJ 

~ m 
00 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODBLK23 &K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: BELT ARRANGEMENT (NEAR SIDE HEAD/FENCE SIDE HEAD SPINDLE} 

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE XL2409 

FENCE SIDE HEAD AND NEAR SIDE HEAD ORNE BELT, SOHZ: K3005535, 60HZ: K3005534 

BELT TENSIONER IDLE ROLLER Xl2316 -

SHAFf FOR IDLE ROLLER GA3738 ,# 

6305-2RS RHP & SKF BEARING K0601340 

6206-2RS SKF BEARING K0601214 

PIVOT PIN FOR IDLE ROLLER LINK GA3736 "" 

TENSIONER PIVOT BRACKET XL2077 

PIVOT LINK FOR IDLE ROLLER GA3735 ·• 

14.28.175.450.EE.ISOON GAS SPRING K3029993 

FIXING BLOCK FOR GAS SPRING GA3734 

GAS SPRING ANCHOR XU152 

FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE XL2345 

MOTOR PULLEY SOHZ: XL.2543, 60HZ: Xl2541 

15 TAPERLOCKBUSH } 

16 FENCE SIDE HEAD AND NEAR SIDE HEAD MOTOR 

i' I I 

f""f 
I i 
I 

n 
I ' 

r 
r 
~ 
i I 

r 
I 

n 
.... 
I 

""' I ' 

,.. 
I I 

I 

r 
! I 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



___ ) __ ] ] -1 _-_] . _] __ ] ! _] __ ] ___ _] __ J 

PLAN VIEW OF 
ARRANGEMENT 

ENCE SIDE HEAD 
SPINDLE (CUT AWAY) 

------------·--· 

r------------'--r------------- -------- ---· 
WADKIN LTD, LEICESTER :e~:'~';!:.~~~HSPDLJ DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVJS 

---···----- ___ .___ _________ ----.ji-.----·· ---··-- ____ __, 

g 
m. 
r-e 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 &K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 

PART DESCRIPTION 

BARREL CLAMPING STUD Xl2632 

Ml2 HEXAGON LOCKNUT K05271 l l 

Ml2 WASHER LARGE DIAMETER K0528114 

25mm OD X 12.2mm ID DISC SPRING K3074175 

Ml2 WASHER K0528105 

BEDPLATE BETWEEN FENCE SIDE HEAD AND NEAR SIDE HEAD XL2140 

FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRJAGE XI2345 

FENCE SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE Xl.2238 

BEDPLATE ADJUS1MENT SCREW FOR FENCE SIDE HEAD Xl2169 

VCT63B-M12 LOBE KNOB K0530252 

BLOCK FOR FENCE SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE ADJUS1MENT XI2287 

PNEUMATIC CYLINDER, FESTO 11891, K3063746 

PIVOT PAR XL2282 

PIVOT LOCK BLOCK XL.2281 

PUSH PLATE Xl2342 

FENCE SIDE HEAD HOOD XL2355 

BEDPLATE AFTER FIRST BOTIOM HEAD XL2376 

QUANTITY 

4 

2 

12 

.... 
I 

,., 
I 

r 
I 

~ 
! 

!'ill! 
I 
I 

r 
n 
I 

i-i 
! 

f9! 
I 

r 
I 

..., 
I I 

~ 
I ' 

i 

,... 
I i 
I 

r 

r 
r 
: 

r 
~ 
I ', 
I ' +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



1 _J 
~ 

J l J 

--~2 3 4 

F=-; ~-..,.., 
I I I 
I I I 
I 1 I I 

i\J I \I _ _l 

-

J I __:_:1 ~-1 

>>><<<>>><<< 

---- -- ['I 

I - __ ) _) _- __ ) -=-1 ~-:--1 -.:.1 I ___ ) -- -_:_i ( 
--- 1 

~----------------r----~-~---~-~-~~-~...--~----------------1 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 

L-----------------'-----------------L.-------------------.1 

I =1 ___ ] 

3: 
0 
0 m r-
~ 
w 

-- J 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

IO 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 &K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 

NEAR SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE Xl2332 

ARM CARRYING PRESSURE AFfER NEAR SIDE HEAD Xl203 l 

PRESSURE SHOE AFrER NEAR SIDE HEAD XU683 

BRACKET CARRYING PRESSURE AFfER NEAR SIDE HEAD Xl2030 

ADJUSTING NUf FOR NEAR SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE Xl2333 

NEAR SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE ADJUSTING SCREW Xl2036 

NEAR smn HEAD BEDPLATE ADJUSTING BRACKET XI2334 

VCT63B M12 LOBE KNOB K0530252 

NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE Xl2409 

HOOD LOCATION PIN XU028 

END CAP FO,R NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE XU410 

BUSHFORBARRELCLAMP Xl2414 

NEAR SIDE HEAD CHIP DEFLECTOR Xl2035 

NEAR SWt: H.l::AD CHIPBREAKER SHOE X12006 

STANDARD SPRING NO. 3, K0524103 

CHIPBREAKER PIVOT PIN XT 202S 

. ROLLER PIN FOR SIDE PRESSURE GA864 

EXTERNAL CIR.CLIP 20mm DIAMETER K3009276 

ROLLER, ARM FOR SIDE PRESSURE GA8685 

BLACK POLYURETHANE ROLLER INCLUDING BEARING K3069212 

NEAR SIDE HEAD CHIPBREAK.ERJROLLER CARRIER XUOOS 

SPRING TENSIONER FOR SIDE PRESSURE GA27 

SPRING W A438 

KEY FOR NEAR SIDE HEAD CHIPBREAKER Xl2026 

PLATE CARRYING NEAR SIDE HEAD ROLLER PRESSURE Xl2027 

QUANTITY 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

r 

~ 
: I 

I I 

,.. 
i I 

~ 
' I 

i 

r 
I 

~ 
I 

~ 
I ! 
i I 

~ 
I : 

~ 
i 

I 

~ 
I 

I 

r 
~ 
I I 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



] ] I J _] ] 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

I J I I I l _J J I 

--------------------~ 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 

SEE FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 
FOR DETAIL OF BARREL CLAMPING 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

I 

~ 
0 
0 
m 
I 

A 
N 
w 

.,. 
> 
0 
m 

...... 
r-
r-c 
~ 

~ m 
CJ 
\j 
)> 

~ 
(J) 

r-...... 
~ 

J 

~. 
r 
(') 

0 
~ 
3 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 &K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: FENCE SIDE HEAD & NEAR SIDE HEAD LATERAL ADJUSTMENT GEARBOX 

PART DESCRIPTION 

M20 NOTCH NUT K0527205 

LS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K0610320 

AXK-2035 INA THRUST BEARING K0610212 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH K053 I 564 

BARREL RISE AND FALL SCREW BEARING HOUSING XL.2042 

HELICAL GEAR FOR BARREL RISE AND FALL Xl2040 

BARREL RISE AND FALL SCREW XL2039 

6mm X 6mm X 20mm LONG KEY KOS23 l I l 

25mm ID X 30mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH K0531565 

AS-2542 INA THRUST WASHER K0610254 

AXK-2542 INA THRUSTBEARING K0610213 

LS-2542 INA THRUST WASHER K0610310 

HELICAL GEAR FOR BARREL RISE AND FALL Xl.2033 

ADJUSTING NUT LEFT HANDED TRAPEZOIDAL Xl2029 

HELICAL GEAR BEARING HOUSING Xl2034 

M6 X 25mm SCREWED STUD K0526204 

M6 HEXAGON LOCKNUT K0527151 

QUANTITY 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

"""" I \ 

1-i 
I 
I 

~ 
i I 

., 
I 

n 

~ 

I : 

~ 
I I 

! I 

r 

i1 
I I 

..., 
I I 
I I 

n 
I ' 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



_] __ _] - 1 ___ ) _-] =-=-1 ~J __ I . -__-_J ~~-1 ~-1 __ -_) - ___ ] _J 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

VIEW SHOWN WITH CARRIAGE 
(NSH OR FSH) SUPRESSED 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF -I ~RAWN BY: s.J.DAVIS 
FSH& NSH LATERAL ADJ. GEARBOX 

'-----~---------·--- ... -· -- ----··---- -------· 

~J - J __ _J 

3: 
0 
0 
m 
r-

e 
w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF. NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 

14 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SIDE HEAD LOCKING ARRANGEMENT 

PART DESCRIPTION 

MIO X 16mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525207 

SIDE HEAD LOCKING WEDGE XU465 

16mm ID X 20mm OD X I 6rrun LONG BUSH K053 I 55 I 

16mrn ID X 20mm OD X 25mrn LONG BUSH K053 I 575 

LOCKING HOUSING XL2464 

LOCKING WEDGE XL2466 

MIO X 30mm HEXAGON SOCKETCAPSCREW 1<0525210 

SIDE HEAD LOCKING STUD XI2467 

Ml2 WASHER K0528105 

M 12 HEXAGON LOCKNUT K05271 I I 

SIDE HEAD LOCKING STUD, NSH XL2468, FSH XL2498 

NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE XI2409 

FLANGED BUSH FOR LOCKING SHAFT XL2497 

~ X 30mm MALE ADJUSTING HANULE IDU29!:135 

M ' "2-

QUANTlTY 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



-_ _J -~] -- 1 _) _] _ ___= __ ] -_ _) --- ] - ] ~=-1 --~) -- 1 ___ _] _] - - 1 _- _ __) 

-------~----·---- ----------

ASSEMBLY SHOWS NEAR SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE LOCKING 
LOCKING IS IDENTICAL FOR FENCE SIDE HEAD CARRIAGE 
EXCEPT ITEM 11 CHANGES TO A LONGER SHAFT 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF ·1--~N B~ S J D~ VIS ·-
~-------------~s-1o_e_H_~ __ L_o_~~ A_R_AA_N_G_e_M_~_T ____ ~ : .. A 

3: 
0 c m 
r-

" N 
w 

-=__] - - J 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF. NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

I8 

l'\ 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST - MODEL 1<23 & 1<25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP HEAD ADJUSTMENT 

6mm X 25mm LONG PLAJN DOWEL K0529 I 31 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH K0531564 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X 25mm LONG BUSH K053 l 576 

RISE & FALL INPUT SHAFT XU323 

DAIOR- 12.2.E.25.AI .S, SIKO DUAL READOUT CLOCK, METRIC K3025453, IMP.1<3025482 

LS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K06I0320 

AXK-2035 !NA THRUST BEARING K0Gl02 l 2 

BEARING HOUSING FOR HEAD ADJUSTMENT SHAFTS XL224 l 

AXZ 8,20,35.4 NADELLA BEARING K06 I 4241 

M20 NOTCH NUT K0527205 

LATERALADJ.INPUTSHAFT XU109 

QUANTITY 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

4 

DA1012-4-4,0-E-B-B-l-S, SIKO SINGLE READOUT CLOCK, METRIC 1<3025489, !MP.K3025493 

UNIVERSAL JOINT FOR TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL LOCKING XL2331 

TUP HEAD MOUNTlNG XL2007 

UNIVERSAL JOINT FOR TOP HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTMENT XL2327 

r.or.KTN(; STt m FOR RISF. ANO FAl .I . XI .?.?.?. I 

LOCKING PAD XL2223 

UNIVERSAL JOINT FOR TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL XL2329 

Do1....1e\ ~ r Hol..L 

-
r 

-

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



_J j -· _) 

DETAIL-A-

4 

OETAIL-B-

11 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

~--_) .. 1 =---1 -.. J 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
TOP HEAD ADJUSTMENT 

_] ] . -_1 1 ·_1 I 
- --

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

.a 

J ~-i 

3: 
0 
0 
m 
r-
K) 
VJ 

_ _=_] =-~_] 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST r" 
I i 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



-- 1 - -j \ _J __ . .l .l . ) - l ... ) ·· .. ___ J I ~-- ] I . 1 ~~) - _] I - 1 --- ] I .... .J .. · __ ] 

-··--···-----------· -----

------· ---·--
ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
TOP HEAD RISE& FALL BEVEL BOX 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

--·--- -··· 

.... ) 

3: 
0 
0 
m 
r-

iC w 

I . - I 

./' 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP HEAD RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX 

PART DESCRIPTION 

AS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K0610252 

AXK.-2035 INA THRUST BEARING K0610212 

BEVEL GEAR FOR TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL GA6752 

6mm X 6mm X 20mm LONG KEY· K0523l11 

EXTERNAL CIR.CLIP 16mm DIAMETER 1<3009298 

Ml6 LARGE DIAMETER WASHER K0528115 

PIVOT SHAFI' Xl2171 

M6 X IOmm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525163 

16mm ID X 20mm OD X 16mm LONG BUSH K0531551 

CLUTCH YOKE GA296 

HEXAGON SOCKET SCREW - HALF DOG POINT K0526570 

30mm DIAMETER EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 1<3009140 

CLUTCH SPACER GA6763 

WORMWHEELFOR TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL Xl2019 

TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL SCREW Xl2266 

TOP HEAD RISE AND FAI.L CLUTCH Xl2020 

LS-2542 INA THRUST WASHER K0610310 

AXK.-2542 JNA THRUST BEARING K0610213 

AS-2542 INA THRUST WASHER K0610254 

25mm ID X 30mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH K053 l565 

COVER FOR WORMBOX GA6755 

M8 X 16mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525186 

Ml6 WASHER K0:528106 

M16 HEXAGON LOCK.NUT K0527112 

M6 X 6mm GRUBSCREW K0526112 

20mm ID X 32mm OD X 14mm LONG COLLAR K0528226 

QUANTITY 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

3 

,.., 
i ( 

~ 
I 
I 

"'! 
; ! 

!91 
i ! 

i-t 
I 
I 

~ 
! I 

r 

r 
I 

r 
n I, 

r 
I , 

r' 
i I 

~ 
I 
I 

~ 
I I I I 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



---·1 _) ___ ) 
·- ----· ~-·----- --- J J ] -- ] . ) 

-==::3 -

~-·-1 .. --1 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
TOP HEAD RISE& FALL BEVEL BOX _________ ___._. ·--·--·--··------·-· -··---' 

. _J 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r-

ia 
UJ 

__ ) 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP HEAD RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX 

REF.NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

S3 MANUAL INPUT SHAIT XU324 

54 CLUTCH ARM XU206 

SS 16mm ID X 25mm OD X 12mm LONG COLLAR K0528249 

56 STANDARD TAPER PIN NO. 1, K0520504 

57 M6 X 12mm HEXAGON HEAD SCREW K052SSOI 3 

58 COVER FOR WORMBOX GA6762 

59 Smm X 7mm X 14mm LONG KEY K0523l12 

60 Smm X 7mm X 32mm LONG KEY KOS23128 

1 
:r 

I 

i-. 
I 

1 : 

r; 

~ 
I 

,.. 

r 
--

( 

r 

! I 

""' I I +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



_- __] __ _] I --~] . _____] - _J -_ 1 -- J - - J - _] - 1 ] ; __ J I ) I ) 
] I _ J --=- J 

WA-D-Kl-N ·-Ll-M-JT_E_D_. L-E-IC_E_S_T_E_R--.--A-S-SE_M_B_L_Y_P_R_O_Fl-LE_O_F ___ J.. DRAWN BY: ~ J.DAVIS 
TOP HEAD RISE& FALL BEVEL BOX ' 

·----------'-------------· ·-· ----·--··- ..... -·---------·· -·---· 

_] __ _] 

3: 
0 c m 
r-

e w 

- I 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



1 
MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

,... 
! 

,., 
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K2S 

W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP/SECOND BOITOM SPINDLE AXIAL ADJUSTMENT ~ 
! ' 

REF.NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY r" 
I I 

fllll 
Smm X 5mm X 20mm LONG KEY KOS23l10 4 I I 

i: : 

2 Ml2 HEXAGON LOCKNUT KOS27147 

3 LS-1226 lNA THRUST WASHER K06103 l 5 2 
,., 

i 

4 AXK-1226 INA NEEDLE RACE K0610207 

'f BEVEL GEAR BRACKET, BTM: XU012, TOP HD: XU186 
~ 

6 16mm ID X 20mm OD X l 6mm LONG BUSH K053155 l 3 
I 
I 

7 RHP 51103 THRUST BEARING K.0604143 3 

8 STRAIGHT MITRE BEVEL GEAR GA22 + K0526113 4 
~ 
I ! 

9 AXIAL CONNECTJNG SHAFI' XU106 

10 LS-1730 lNA THRUST WASHER K0610321 2 ... 
11 AXK-1730 INA TIIRUSTBEARING K06I02Il 

12 16mm ID X 20mm OD X 25mm LONG BUSH K053157S ~ 
! 

13 - AXIAL ADJUSTMENT BEVEL GEAR SHAFr XU107 

14 AXIAL ADJUSTMENT SCREW XI.2105 
~ 

15 MIO WASHER LARGE DIAMETER K0528113 

16 HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW MIO X 20mm K0525208 

17 MIO WASHER K0528104 
,.. 

18 MIO HEXAGON LOCKNUT KOS27152 

19 MIO X 30mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525210 2 fllll 

~ 
I 

I I 

- 191 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



___ _] ___ ] _] _ _) -- ] . -=-_] - _] _J J ( -- J _] 
_-_] ~ _-_] I __ =-i ---- I _] __ ) 

3: 
0 
0 
m r-

6 B 'j R) 
w 

J--------------r-----------··---.------ ---------f 
ASSEMBL y PROFJLE OF I 

TOP/2ND BTM SPDL AXIAL ADJUSTMENT ___ -~D~~N_s_v_:_s_._J._D_A_v_i_s __ _ WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K2S 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP HEAD CHIPBREAKER 

~ 

i I 

t-\ 
i 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



- __] . ___ ] __ ] - _J J -- 1 

SECTION VIEW THROUGH 
STUD FOR SPRING PRESSURE 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

_J -1 -=-1 - J _] ) 

VIEW SHOWN WITH TOP 
HEAD HOOD CUT AWAY 

TOP HEAD CHIPBREAKER • 

_] 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF I DRAWN BY· S.J~DAVIS 
L-------------------------------···---- - ····------------

_] 

~ 
0 
c m 
I 

~ w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF. NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 

14 

15 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST - MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKCN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE (SINGLE) 

PART DESCRIPTION 

TOP HEAD HOOD XL2304 

283824 FLEXO COMPRESSION SPRING K3073849 

Ml2 WASHER K0528105 

WEAR STRIP FOR PAD PRESSURE GA4207 

SCREW FOR TOP HEAD PRESSURE GAl6106 

TOP PRESSURE SLIDE GA203 I 9 
CROSS TENON FOR PRESSURE PAD GA3Jfr-

TOP PRESSURE SHOE , I ST TOP: XL2 I 98, i "0 TOP: XL.2413 

MIO TEE NUT WDS.664.203 K3053218 

VCT50B-MIO LOBE KNOB K3029943 

MIO HEXAGON LOCKNUT K0527110 

ADAPTOR FOR SIKO INDICATOR GAl6107 

0304E l.75mm SIKO INDICATOR, METRIC: K3025457, IMP: K3025486 

TOP PRESSURE PLATE Xl.2 196 

GIB STRIP FOR PAD PRESSURE GA4208 

QUANTITY 

2 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



___ ] _ J -- _) -~l - ] __J -- 1 I ~J ) ~1 -_) _J ____ ) 1 _ __J __ J __ 1 __ J _ _ I 

..-------------------------

VIEW SHOWN WITH TOP 
HEAD HOOD CUT AWAY 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 

------· ----· ---

ITEM 8 IS NOT THE SAME FOR SECOND 
TOP HEAD AS IT IS FOR FIRST TOP HEAD 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE (SINGLE) 

L--------------L---------·- ________ . _ _... _____ ., .. ________ _ 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r 

c 
w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

s 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
WADK.IN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE (SPLIT) 

PART DESCRIPTION 

VCTSOB-MlO LOBE KNOB 1<3029943 

MIO HEXAGON LOCKNUT K0527110 

ADAPTOR FOR SIKO INDICATOR GA16107 

0304E 1.75mm SIKO INDICATOR, METRIC: 1<3025457, IMP: 1<3025486 

283824 FLEXO COMPRESSION SPRING 1<3073849 

Ml2 WASHER K0528105 

SCREW FOR TOP HEADPRF.SSTJRR GAl6106 

TOP HEAD HOOD XI..2304 

WEAR STRIP FOR PAD PRESSURE GA4207 

DOUBLE VEE SLIDE XL2510 

INNER TOP PRESSURE SLIDE Xl2569 

CROSS TENON FOR PRESSURE PAD GA336 

INNER TOP PRESSURE SHOE, SHORT: XL2514, LONG: XI..2517 

MlO TEE NUT WDS.664.203 K3053208 

TOP PRESSURE PLATE XI..2513 

LOCATING STRIP FOR PAD PRESSURE XL2512 

WEAR STRIP FOR PAD PRESSURE GA4208 

OUTER TOP PRESSURE SLIDE GA2031 

OUTER TOP PRESSURE· SHOE, SHORT: XI..2516, LONG: Xl.2518 

SPLIT PAD PRESSSURE FITS ONTO AN ADAPTOR PLATE XL2511 (NO REF. NO. GIVEN) 

UNIT CAN BE RETRO-FITTED TO MACHINES WITH SINGLE PAD PRESSURE 

QUANTITY 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

tml 
I 

~ 
I 

~ 

~ 
! 

.... 

~ 

19'1 

~ 

,., 
I 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



J - . 1 I - I I ~ _J ' -~- ] I, -- - ) __ _] __ ] -~-_] ~~· ' ___ ) I I _ I \ _ _J . __ ] . _ J 

VIEW SHOWN WITH TOP 
HEAD HOOD CUT AWAY 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

-------···-----------------

TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE (SPLIT) 
ASSEMBL y PROFILE OF ~--DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

._ ______________ ... _________ ·- ... ------·-----------

- ., :_) 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r-

~ w 

I _) 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

ri I 

~ 
I I 

,., 
! I 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



---- J - - I ___ J ~- J - ) --- I - _] -- ] -~1 - ) --- I . -- ] - . I I - _) - - I - -.I ___:_) I -- J - -- J - _J 

ITEM 17 ONLY USED ON 
OUTFEED BEDROLLER 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
DRIVEN/IDLE BEDROLLER 
ASSEMBLY PRO.-Fl-LE_O_F ___ L DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

L-------------·-~------··------

3: 
0 
0 
m r-
e w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF. NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST - MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKJN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SECOND BOITOM HEAD ADJUSTMENT 

PART DESCRIPTION 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X 25mm LONG BUSH K053 I 576 

M 12 X 30mm MALE ADJUSTING HANDLE 1<3029935 

BEARING HOUSlNG FOR HEAD ADJUSTMENT SHAFrS XL224 I 

INPUT SHA.IT XL2225 

UNIVERSAL JOINT FOR BOTTOM HEAD RISE AND FALL XL2427 

UNIVERSAL JOIN T BEARING HOUSlNG ( PART OF XL2427) 

1 IN IVF.RSAJ . JO TNT FOR BOTTOM HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTM~ 
UNIVERSAL JOINT FOR BOTTOM HEAD RISE AND FALL LOCKING XL2330 

BOTTOM HEAD MOUNTING Xl.2008 

,,_ 

QUANTITY 

4 

-

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



__ J _ I _J ___ J ___ I __ J ____ J 1 ~ 1 ____ 1 __ I - J - __ ) - - 1 ___ ] - I -~--1 

t: .. ~.-.;.:_. . '. 

. ··-~··_,, 

.....------------------····· 
SEE DETAIL ·B-~ 

SOEDETA<L·P--~ ~ 

I 

SEE DETAIL· 

ITEM 8 CONNECTS TO LOCKING PAD 
(VERTICAL RISE AND FALL) 

DETAIL-C-

-r~ (?/ 
(j,J 

'. 

r·-W_A_D_K-,N-L-IM-1-TE--D-.-L-E-IC_E_S_TE-R--. ASSEMBLY PROFtLE-oF ___ ------ [ -~~WN BY: S.J.DAVl.S 

I (i ~ secoNo~o~~~-H-~~-oJ_us_r_ME~T- _ __· ______ ··--
-.. , ... 

/" -· 

_ I __ 1 __ I 

3: 
0 
0 
m 
r 

c 
UJ 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

~ 
I I 

i I 

~ 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODELK23 & K2S 
I , 

W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: BOTTOM HEAD RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX ~ 

REF.NO. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ,... 
I I 

SEALING RING GA 7867 ~ 

2 8mm X 7mm X 14 mm LONG KEY KOS23112 

3 LS-2542 INA THRUST WASHER K0610310 2 ~ 

4 AXK-2542 INA THRUST BEARING K0610213 2 

s AS-2542 INA THRUST WASHER K0610254 2 
~ 

6 M16 WASHER KOS28106 I 
I 

7 Ml6 HEXAGON LOCK NUT K0527112 2 

8 COVER FOR BEVEL BOX GA6761 ~ 

9 M4 X 8mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525137 3 

10 BOTTOM HEAD RISE AND FALL SCREW X1230S ~ 

11 BEVEL GEAR FOR TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL GA6751 

12 2Smm ID X 30mm OD X 2Smm LONG BUSH KOS31577 
~ 

13 BEVEL BOX BOTTOM HEAD VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT GA6748 

14 l 6mm DIAMETER EXTERNAL CIRCLIP K3009298 

15 Smm X Smm X 20nun LONG KEY K0523l10 r 
16 AS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K0610252 4 

17 END CAP RISE AND FALL BEVEL BOX GA6756 1-t 
! I 

18 M6 SPRING WASHER SINGLE COIL KOS28153 3 

19 COLLAR K0528226 
1-t 

20 M6 X 7Smm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525177 4 

21 BEVEL GEAR FOR TOP HEAD RISE AND FALL GA6752 

22 CROSS SHAFI' BOTTOM HEAD RISE AND FALL XI.2071 
.. 
! I 

23 AXK-2035 INA THRUST BEARING K0610212 2 

24 20mm ID X 25mm OD X 25mm LONG BUSH K053 l 576 ~ 
I 

25 M6 X 25mm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525167 3 
i I 

26 M6 X Smm GRUBSCREW K0526I 13 
~ 

I 

~ 
I 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



- I -···· '_) '_J I J -- J I-~) ) 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
BOTTOM HEAD RISE& FALL BEVEL BOX ! 

! L_~--~~~~~--'--~~-·-----·-· ··-------·-· ... 

-- I I - I __ J _._) ' - - .J ' .· - I I - J I . I 

I 
I 

~ 
' 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 
I - .. ·---- ·-- -- -------·-

3: 
0 
0 
m 
I 

Q 
w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SECOND BOITOM HEAD BARREL LOCKING 

PART DESCRIPTION 

SECOND BOTTOM HEAD MOTOR 

HORIZONTAL HEAD MOTOR BRACKET Xl2015 

SECOND BOTTOM HEAD DRNE BELT, SOHZ: K3005532, 60HZ: K3005529 

HORIZONTAL HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTMENT PIVOT BAR Xl2113 

BACKPLATE FOR SECOND BOTTOM HEAD BELT COVER XI..2358 

HORIZONTAL HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE LOCKING BLOCK Xl21 l l 

HORIZONTAL HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTMENT THREADED LOCKING SHAFT Xl2112 

SG-M8 FESTO CLEVIS K3061953 

SECOND BOTTOM HEAD SPINDLE K23, 40mm dia.: XI2067, l,13/16"dia. XI2364 
ditto K25, 40mmdia.: XI2493, l,13/16"dia Xl.2662 

BOTTOM HEAD AXIAL ADnJSTMENT PIVOT BLOCK Xl2519 

PFA360/SP3 PNEUMATIC TOGGLE CLAMP K3045611 

SECOND BOTTOM HEAD HOUSING Xl2008 

QUANTITY 
,... 
I I 

1 I 

I ! 

I 
I I 

~ 
I 

~ 
I I 

I I +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



--- I __ J ~-1 _. ___ ] __ 1 __ J ___ I __ I 

.--------------------------

ADDITIONAL ITEM - NOT ILLUSTRATED: 
SECOND BOTIOM HEAD BELT COVER 

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
SECOND BOlTOM HEAD BARREL LOCKING 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
L-------------·- _____ ---1i....___ ____ _ 

_) I 

--·····--·----

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

- - ) 

~ 
0 
0 
m 
r-

~ w 

~· 

__ J -- I 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 ...,,.... 

13 

14 
,,,,,. 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: BEAM AND GEARBOX ARRANGEMENTS 

PART DESCRIPTION 

GEARBOX-TYPE 1 GA19085 

PULLEY/COUPLING Xl.2392 

COUPLING -TYPE 1 GA7001 

GEARBOX EXTENSION SHAFT Xl.2393 

COUPLING -TYPE 2 GA6801 

GEARBOX- TYPE 2 GA19084 

TIMING BF.T .T PI TT .T .F.Y - TYPE 1 .K3078813 · 

TAPER LOCK BUSH-TYPE 1 K3078666 

GEARBOX-TYPE3 GA19084 

TIMING BELT PULLEY - TYPE 2 K3078826 

TAPER LOCK BUSH -TYPE 2 K3078828 

TIMING BELT- INFEED BOTTOM AND INTERMEDIATE BOTTOM K3078827 

CONNECTING SHAFT GA6793 

TIMING BELT- OUTFEED BOTTOM K.3078820 

MINEX GEAR RING NO. 28 1 K3009899 (NOT SHOWN) PLACED BETWEEN COUPLINGS 

EACH GEARBOX HOLDS OUTPUT SHAFT GA8961 

QUANTITY 

s 

2 

6 

4 

3 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

~.1 
l ' 

"" I ! 

,... 
. I 

,... 
i i 

I ' 

~ 
I 
) 

i-' 
I ! 

,... 
i I 

~ 
' I 

""' . I 
I ! 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



,--· '---1 ,'---l ---~ -
) f - _] 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 
.....___. ______________ .._:_ 

- - J I ,---.-1 --~ --~-• --l -.-l ___ :_] -- I - ~--1 

i 

ASSEMBL y PROFIL_E _OF ____ _.__ ___ DRAWN_ BY: S.J.D_A_v_ rs_ J 
BEAM AND GEARBOX ARRANGEMENTS 

---· 

3: 
0 
0 m 
I 

{() 
w 

I ___ ) 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

I 
2 
3 
1.01 
1.02 
1.03 
1.04 
1.05 
1.09 
1.10 
1.11 
1.12 
1.15 
1.16 
1.17 
1.18 
1.20 
1.23 
128 
1.29 
1.30 
1.31 
1.32 
1.33 
3.01 
3.02 
3.03 
5.00 
6.00 
7.08 
8.01 
8.02 
8.05 
8.06 
8.07 
8.08 
8.09 
8.10 
8.11 
10.00 
11.00 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SIMPLABELT Z CONFIGURATION VARIABLE SPPED DRIVE 

PART DESCRIPTION 

NAME PLATE- ORNE UNIT COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE-MOTOR 
NAME PLATE- GEARBOX 
MECHANICAL ADJUSTMENT VARIABLE SPEED PULLEY 
SPRrnG LOADE VARIABLE SPEED PULLEY 
WIDE SECTION V-BELT 
HOUSING 
HOUSING 
COVER 
WASHER 
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW DIN 912 
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 931 
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW DIN 912 
HEXAGON NUT DIN 934 
PIN (ONLY FOR SIZES 20, 25, 31) 
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW DIN 912 
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 
NUT INSERT 
SCREW DIN 7500 
PERFORATED DISC 
AXIAL TIGHTENING SCREW 
COVER FOR SPEED INDICATION 
COVER FOR IMPULSE RECORDER 
FRONT ADJUSTMENT 
ANGULAR ADJUSTMENT 
SERVO ADJUSTMENT 
MOTOR 
GEARBOX 
IMPULSE RECORDER 
HOUSING COVER 
TACHO GENERATOR 
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW DIN 933 
WASHER DIN 7349 
CAP NUT DIN 986 
STUDDING DIN 835 
HEXAGON NUT 
PIN DIN 1481 
SCREW GLAND 
ANALOGUE INDICATOR DEVICE 
DIGITAL INDICATOR DEVICE 

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY LENZE POWER TRANSMISSION 

,.., 
; 
I 

i-r 
I I 

i \ 

..., 
i ! 
I I 

!"'! 
I I 

.r ' 

,., 
! : 

,... 
I I 
) I .. 
I I 

~ 
I I 

_i I 

~ 
I 
I I 

~ 
! 
I I 

~ 
! I 
I i +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



~• ' ___ J _ ___] 

7.08 
1,33 
1.11 
1.30 
1.29 

) 
/ 1 

-- I ______, ~ -1 -- I , -- - J --- I - - I I - I I - J I -- ) 

5.00 ·120 1.16 1.15 1.011.281.29 1.18 3.01 l02 

J 
I 

l 

0 

ao1aoae.11a091.29t321.311.1ot29tos12atos t041.02 1.23 e.oo 

I ' .. J : -- -- I : -- 1 I - - J ' - -- I 

3.03 

·-,.....--
10.00 

11
.00 JI 123'4 II 

3; 
0 
0 
m 
r 

fO 
w 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST-MODELK23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: BEAM RISE & FALL BEVEL BOX 

PART DESCRIPTION 

RISEANDFALLNUT GA4651 

BEAM RISE AND FALL SCREW XU236 

6mm X 6mm X 32mm LONG KEY K0523127 

M6 X 2Smm HEXAGON SOCKET CAPSCREW K0525167 

2Smm ID X 30mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH KOS31565 

M6 WASHER KOS28102 

TOP COVER FOR WORMGEAR HOUSING GA289 

WORM FOR BEAM RISE AND FALL GA6753 

AS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K0610252 

AXK-2035 INA THRUST BEARING K0610212 

47mm DIAMETER INTERNAL CIR.CLIP K3009 l 74 

WORMGEAR HOUSING GA7165 

20mm ID X 25mm OD X 20mm LONG BUSH K0531564 

LS-2035 INA THRUST WASHER K0610320 

M20 HEXAGON LOCKNUT K3053222 

6204-2RS RHP & SKF BEARING K0601200 

WORM WHEEL FOR BEAM RISE AND FALL GA302 

6mm X 6mm X 20mm LONG KEY K0523 l l l 

FEEDWORKS BEAM SUPPORT SLIDE Xl.2235 

BRACKET FOR RISE AND FALL GEARBOX XU436 

QUANTITY 

4 

4 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

,.., 
! I 

I 

""' .I ! 
I 

ri 
i 

~ 
'· I 

i-1 
! I 

,... 
. I 

~ 
I I 
, I 

!mt 
i i 

I 

,.., 
I I 
I I 

i-, 

! ! 

l ; 

"91 

! 

n . I, 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



--- I ____ _) __ ) ) - I l -- J ___ J __ ) 

~~er __ ,~ . I '? 
@------------~ 

__ J -- I , -- J - ) 

VIEW SHOWN WITH SUPPORT SLIDE AND 
RISE& FALL BRACKET ASSEMBLED 

_) 

I -----E23 

fl!_W_A_D_K--IN_Ll_M--IT_E_D_. L-E-IC_E_S_T_E_R_-r--A-S-SE_M_B_l_Y_P_R_O_F_IL_E_O_F __ l ______ D_RA_W_N_B_Y: S.J.DAVIS 

BEAM RISE& FALL BEVEL BOX 

- J '· - __ ) 

I ... ____ _ _______ ...__ _____________________ ·-------------· 

- - J 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r 

ia w 

___ ) 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

IO 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
W ADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: SHAFT MOUNTED FEEDROLL 

WDS.614.204 M12 THUMB NUT GA19261 

VCT50FP-M12 LOBE KNOB K0530262 

BRACKET FOR FEEDROLL SWINGS GA7475 

FEEDROLL HEIGHT ADJUSTING STUD GA3942 

SG-Ml2 FESTO CLEVIS 1<3061243 

EYEBOLT FOR FEEDROLL ADJUSTMENT GA73 

SWING PIVOT SHAFT GA1867 

25mm ID X 30mm OD X 25mm LONG BUSH K0531577 

50mm OD X 25.4mm ID DISC SPRING KOS24200 

SPACER FOR FEEDROLL SWING GA30 

ANCHOR BRACKET RIGHT HAND FOR FEEDROLL ADJUSTMENT XK.1401 

PNEUMATIC CYLINDER K306191 IS 

FEEDROLLSWING GA7462 

KEY FOR FEEDROLL SHAFr GA3603 

FEEDROLL SHAFI' XU237 

8mm X 7mm X 30mm LONG KEY K0523441 

6006-2RS RHP & SKF BEARING K0601126 

30mm DIAMETER EXTERNAL CIRCLIP K3009140 

SV30X8SS RENCOL TOLERANCE RING K3009470 

SSmm DIAMETER INTERNAL CIRCLIP K3009279 

QUANTITY 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

'[ I , 
I I 

1-r 
I I 
I i 

n 
n 
n 

19\ 
I I 

I I 

11111! 
I i 

.., 
I 

fill' 
I I 
I 

,.. 
I 

I I 

~ 

ii 
! : 

~ 

r 
I 

llllt 

I 

i-, 

: I 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



__ ) _) - J - . I - _J _ _) __ _] , - I - _ _J __ J __ J ' __ J , __ J " ___ J 

------------------···--·----·· ----

(;-;, 
... ' -

,•' ,.· 

-
(12) 
'-· 

I .I 

3: 
0 
0 
m 
r 

c 
VJ 

- I - l 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



MODEL K23 & K25 ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST 

REF.NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST- MODEL K23 & K25 
WADKIN ULTRACARE, BARDON 

DESCRIPTION: FLANGED MOUNTED FEEDROLL 

PART DESCRIPTION 

ANCHOR BRACKET LEFI' HAND FOR FEEDROLL ADJUSTMENT XK.1402 

FEEDROLL SWING GA7462 

SWING PIVOT SHAFT GA1867 

25mm ID X 30mm OD X 2Smm LONG BUSH K0531577 

50mm OD X 25.4mm ID DISC SPRING K0524200 

ANCHOR BRACKET RIGHT HAND FOR FEEDROLL ADJUSTMENT XK1401 

RRACKET FOR FEEDROLL SWINGS GA747S 

PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 1<306191 lS 

EYEBOLT FOR FEEDROLL ADJUSTMENT GA73 

FEEDROLLMOUNTING FLANGE XL2276 

6006-2RS RHP & SKF BEARING K0601126 

FEEDROLL SHAFT GA8967 

8mm X 7mm X 36mm LONG KEY K0523136 

30mm DIAMETER EXTERNAL CIRCLIP K3009140 

SSmm DIAMETER INTERNAL CIRCLIP K3009279 

QUANTITY 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

n 
' I 

19! 
I 

""' ; I 

~ 

:i 

,... 
I I 

""' : \ 

!Im\ 
i I 

~ 
I 
I '1 

f'llll 

,..,, 
I 

~ 
1 I 

n 
,... 
I : 

~ 
I I 
I I 

n +44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138



.. - _J __ J - - _I _ ] ~--J __ _____J _-=--=i ---=:i _· _] - __ ] __ _J __ J _ _) __ J __ ] ___ J . -~l I __ ] -· ____] -- =1 

WADKIN LIMITED. LEICESTER 

------·---------

ASSEMBLY PROFILE OF 
FLANGED MOUNTED FEEOROLL 

DRAWN BY: S.J.DAVIS 

- ---------···-- --·------···-·-----i 
,··. 

3: 
0 
0 m 
r 

re 
w 

~ 
0 
m 
w 
0 

.· 

+44 (0)116 2769111 spares@advancedmachinery.co.uk +44 (0)116 2598138




